
One Governmental Plaza, PO Box 3136, Greensboro, NC 27402-3136   336-373-CITY (2489) 

M/WBE Office 

City of Greensboro 

 

 

September 1, 2015 

 

 

TO:  Ted Partrick, Engineering  

FROM: Kirim McGee, M/WBE Specialist  

 

SUBJECT: Contract # 2010-35 

 East Cone Boulevard and Nealtown Road Extensions 

 
The M/WBE Office reviewed the documentation submitted by the lowest bidder, Jimmy R. Lynch & 

Sons, Inc. to determine compliance with the City’s M/WBE Plan.   The contract goals were MBE 7% and 

WBE 8%.   Documentation submitted with the bid indicates Jimmy R. Lynch met the WBE goal and 

demonstrated adequate good faith efforts to try to meet the MBE goal.  Of the total bid amount, 

$13,576,830.81 the contractor proposed to commit $1,088,071.12 or 8% to a certified WBE firms and 

$688,394.50 or 5% to certified MBE firms. 

 

Jimmy R. Lynch & Sons, Inc. has agreed to meet its M/WBE commitment utilizing the following 

certified firms:   

 

MBE Ranking Grading Guilford Hauling $363,478.60 2.6% 

MBE James L. Turner Alamance 

Storm Drainage 

Structures/ Structural 

Concrete 

 

$278,157.00 

 

2.1% 

MBE McCain Stripping Guilford Thermoplastic Marking $46,758.90 .34% 

WBE Farmer Transport Rockingham  Stone/Hauling $386,252.74 2.9% 

WBE Linberry, Inc Randolph Seeding/ Restoration $369,237.20 2.7% 

WBE Hiatt Mason Surry Rebar Tying-Bridge $145,282.98 1.1% 

WBE Carolina Environmental Surry Erosion Control $130,453.00 .96% 

WBE Carolina Guardrail Guilford Guardrail $46,687.50 .34% 

WBE Stay Alert Forsyth Signs/Traffic Control $10,157.70 .07% 

 

Please be reminded that during the performance of the contract, if there is a change to the scope of work 

either through change orders or additions or if a subcontractor is replaced; the contractor must contact the 

M/WBE Office prior to making any such changes or substitutions.    

 

Please give me a call if you have any questions. 

 

 

KM 


